01 Sept 2018
30-10-10-18-EN Rev4
Page 1 of 14
DC1010/DC1020/DC1030/DC1040/Compact type
DIGITAL CONTROLLERS Specification
Overview
The DC1000 Series are microprocessor-
based controllers designed with a high

Table 1-1
Analog Input Range (Thermocouple)
Input Type Code
Temperature Range Indication
Accuracy
Remarks
ºC ºF
TC
(Note1)
K
K1 -50.0~600.0C -58.0~999.9F +/-0.1%FS
K2 -50~1200C -58~2192F
J
J1 -50.0~600.0C -58.0~999.9F +/-0.1%FS
J2 -50~1200C -58~2192F
R R1 -50~1760C -58~3200F +/-0.1%FS
+/-2 ºC under 100 ºC
+/-3.6 ºF under 212 ºF
S S1 -50~1760C -58~3200F +/-0.1%FS
B B1 -50~1820C -58~3308F +/-0.1%FS No guarantee at 0 ~ 400ºC
E E1 -50~900C -58~1652F +/-0.1%FS
N N1 -50~1300C -58~2372F +/-0.1%FS
T T1 -199.9~400.0C -199.9~752.0F
+/-0.1%FS
+/-1 ºC under -100 ºC
+/-1.8 ºF under -148 ºF  T2 -199~400C -326~752F
W W1 -50~2320C -58~4208F +/-0.1%FS W5Re/W26Re
PLII PL1 -50~1200C -58~2192F +/-0.1%FS
L L1 -50~800C -58~1472F +/-0.1%FS
Table 1-2
Analog Input Range (RTD)
Input Type Code
Input Type Indication
Accuracy
Remarks
ºC ºF
RTD
DIN
Pt100
DP1 -199.9~850.0C -199.9~999.9F
+/-0.1%FS
+/-0.5 ºC under -100 ºC
+/-0.9 ºF under -148 ºF
DP2 -199~850C -326~1562F
DP3 0~850C 32~1562F
Table 1-3
Analog Input Range (Linear)
Input Type Code Source Range
Indication
Accuracy
Remarks
Linear
AN2 0~50mV
-1999~9999 +/-0.1% of span
0-20mA, 0-1V, 0-5V, 0-10V
AN4 10~50mV 4-20mA, 1-5V, 2-10V
Picture 1.1
External Dimension : DC101_, DC102_, DC103_, DC104_
 (Unit : mm)
Picture 1.2
External Dimension : DC105_, DC106_
(Unit : mm)
Picture 1.3
Wiring Diagram – DC1010
Noise
FilterPOWER
AC 100 ~ 240V
  (50 / 60Hz)
PV
INPUT
RelayOUT2
DC 15 ~ 50V
(option)
Volt Linear
2
3
OUT1
4
5
2
3
OUT1=7
COM
CLOSE
OPEN
11
12
G1
K1
13
14
A,B,C,D
2 31
OUT1=5
OUTPUT